July 2, 2019



VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ionathan P. Nase

Direct Phone 717-773-4191 Direct Fax 215-372-2340 inase@cozen.com

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Hidden Valley Utility Services, L.P. (Wastewater and Water); Docket Nos. R-2018-3001307 and R-2018-3001306

Re-Filing Corrected Annual Report for 2018 (Wastewater)

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On June 27, 2019, Hidden Valley Utility Services, L.P., attempted to comply with Ordering Paragraph 9 of the Commission's Opinion and Order entered in this proceeding on March 29, 2019, by filing a CD containing corrected annual reports for the years 2015-2018 for both Hidden Valley Utility Services, L.P (Water) and Hidden Valley Utility Services, L.P. (Wastewater). It has come to my attention that the electronic file labeled "HVUS Wastewater PUC 2018 Report xls" is a duplicate copy of the file labeled "HVUS Water PUC 2018 Report.xls."

Enclosed is a CD containing the correct version of "HVUS Wastewater PUC 2018 Report.xls."

As required by Ordering Paragraph 9, a copy is being served on the Bureau of Technical Utility Services. Additional copies are being served as indicated on the enclosed Certificate of Service.

Thank you for your attention to this filing. Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Sincerely,

COZEN O'CONNOR

- P. Nice

Έv: Jonathan P. Nase Counsel for Hidden Valley Utility Services, L

JPN:kmg Enclosure

CC:

Honorable Mark A. Hover Honorable Katrina L. Dunderdale Paul Diskin, Director, Bureau of Technical Utility Services Kathy Aunkst, Secretary's Bureau Per Certificate of Service James M. Kettler





Excellence Delivered As Promised

June 19, 2019

VIA E-MAIL

Mr. Jim Kettler, President Hidden Valley Utility Services, LP 811 Russell Ave., Suite F Gaithersburg, MD 20879

Dear Mr. Kettler:

Review of Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Annual Reports

In conformance with the requirement on page 91 of the Opinion and Order of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (Commission) in Docket No. R-2018-3001306 and R-2018-3001307, we acknowledge, as a rate consultant, that we have reviewed the attached Annual Reports of the Hidden Valley Utility Services, LP (the Company) for the years 2015-2018.

The Order states that "within ninety (90) days after the date of entry of this Opinion and Order in this proceeding, Hidden Valley Utility Services, L.P shall file with the Commission's Secretary's Bureau and the Commission's Bureau of Technical Utility Services corrected annual reports for the years 2015-2018. These annual reports shall be prepared or reviewed by a rate consultant prior to submission to the Commission."

We certify that we have reviewed and ensured the accuracy of the attached corrected Water and Sewer Annual Reports for the years 2015-2018, based on the financial information provided to us by the Company.

Very truly yours,

GANNETT FLEMING VALUATION AND RATE CONSULTANTS, LLC

Constance E. Heppenstall 🛱 Senior Project Manager, Rate Stu

cc: Jonathan P. Nase via email jnase@cozen.com

Gannett Fleming Valuation and Rate Consultants, LLC P.O. Box 67100 • Harrisburg, PA 17106-7100 | 207 Senate Avenue • Camp Hill, PA 17011-2316 t: 717.763.7211 • f: 717.763.4590 www.gfvrc.com

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, et al.

۷.

Docket No. R-2018-3001306, R-2018-3001307 *et al.*

Hidden Valley Utility Services, L.P

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing **Correspondence Re-Filing Corrected Annual Report for 2018 (Wastewater),** upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL:

Allison Kaster, Esquire Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 E-mail: akaster@pa.gov Counsel for *Bureau of Investigation & Enforcemen*t

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esquire Lauren Castor, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 E-mail: CHoover@paoca.org LCastor@paoca.org Counsel for Office of Consumer Advocate Robert Kollar 1374 Langport Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15241 E-mail: bob@kkacpas.com

William H. Stewart, Esquire Vuono & Gray, LLC 310 Grant Street Suite 2310, Grant Building Pittsburgh, PA 15219 E-mail: wstewart@vuonogray.com Counsel for *Hidden Valley Foundation Inc.*

Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire

Dated: July 2, 2019